MEMORANDUM

FILED IN EAST LYME
CONNECTICUT

TO: Leslie Blais — Town Clerk QeC 17,201 AT 1025 EWPM
etz e

FROM Cathy Wi'son “AST LYME TOWN CLER

DATE: December 15, 2015

RE: Schedule for Commission on Aging Board Meetings for 2643 200

At the December 14, 2015 COA Board Meeting, the following meeting schedule
was approved for 2016- all meetings begin at 5:00pm:

Monday January 11™ Monday September 12"
Monday February 8" Tuesday October 11"
Monday March 14® Tuesday November 14™
Monday April 11® Monday December 12"
Monday May 9"

Monday June 13"

Monday July 11™

No meeting in August



